

## NEW STEP IN THE PROJECT TO STRENGTHEN THE COMPANY'S FINANCIAL STRUCTURE AND TO RECOMPOSE ITS SHAREHOLDER BASE

Lyon, July 8, 2022

Following the entry into exclusive negotiations by Pathé, IDG Capital and Holnest with Eagle Football Holdings LLC announced on June 20, 2022 and the positive opinion given on June 30, 2022 by the Group's competent employee representative bodies on the proposed transaction, OL Groupe has been informed of the signing last night of the agreement relating to the acquisition by Eagle Football Holdings LLC (directly or through an affiliate) (i) of all the shares and 50% of the OSRANEs held by Holnest, and (ii) of all the shares and OSRANEs held by Pathé (Pathé SAS, SOJER and OJEJ) and IDG Capital. The sale price will be €3 per share and €265.57 per OSRANE.

At the same time, an agreement was entered into between OL Groupe and Eagle Football Holdings LLC, under which Eagle Football Holdings LLC agreed to subscribe (directly or through an affiliate) to a reserved capital increase of OL Groupe for a maximum amount of €86 million, based on a subscription price of €3 per share.

The completion of this capital increase will be subject to the vote of the shareholders at the General Meeting to be held on 29 July 2022. Its completion will be conditioned to the effective completion of the above-mentioned acquisition of the blocks.

The signature of these agreements marks a further step in the implementation of the project to strengthen OL Groupe's financial structure and to recompose its shareholder base.

It is reminded that in the event of completion of this transaction, Eagle Football Holdings LLC (or one of its affiliates) will file, on behalf of the concert constituted with Holnest, a simplified tender offer for the remaining securities of OL Groupe, at a price of €3 per share and €265.57 per OSRANE, in accordance with applicable regulations.

OL Group	Euronext Paris - compartment C
<b>Tel:</b> +33 4 81 07 55 00 <b>Fax :</b> +33 4 81 07 45 65	Indices: CAC Small - CAC Mid & Small - CAC All-Tradable
<b>Email :</b> <u>investisseurs@ol.fr</u>	CAC All-Share - CAC Consumer Discretionary ISIN Code: FR0010428771
www.ol.fr	Reuters: OLG.PA Bloomberg: OLG FP ICB : 40501030 Leisure Services



**OL** GROUPE